

À

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

Part-heard
XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4194/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 12/2/2007 and order dated 23/2/207 in Misc.

Appln. No. 185/2006 in M.Appeal. No. 116/2006 in O.A. No. 277/2000 (Jaipur) of
the Debts Recovery Appellate Tribunal, Delhi)

PRATAP RAJASTHAN COPPER FOIL.& LAM.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RIYA GARMENTS (P) LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5689 of 2007

(With appln. for impleadment as party respondent and office report)

Date: 25/04/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K.Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

S.L.P.(C) 4194/07

Mr. Sudhir Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.

S.L.P.(C) 5689/07

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

S.L.P. 4194/07

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

S.L.P. 5689/07

Mr. K.K.Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Hina Rizvi, Adv.

Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, Adv.

For Om Metals

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

his Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, learned senior counsel resumed arguments at 10.35 A.M. and concluded at 11.35. Then Mr. Manish Singhvi, learned counsel started his arguments at 11.35 A.M. for Om Metals. The matters remained part-heard.

List on 25.4.2007 as Ist part-heard.

[SUMAN WADHWA)

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER