

PH

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4194/2007

(From the judgment and order dt. 12/2/07&23/2/2007 in Misc.Appn.No.185/06 in Misc.A.No.116/06 in OA No. 277/00 (Jaipur) of the Debts Recovery Appellate Trbnl.,Delhi)

PRATAP RAJASTHAN COPPER FOIL.& LAM.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RIYA GARMENTS (P) LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5689 of 2007

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and exem. from filing OT and office report)((For final disposal)

Date: 17/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.

Ptr.in 5689& Mr. Soli J.Sorabjee, Sr.Adv.

RR. in 4194/07 Mr. A.D.N.Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Hina Rizvi, Adv.

Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Time to submit the report is extended.

List after vacation.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER