

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4194/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 12/02/2007 & order dated 23/02/2007 in
Misc.Appln.No.185/2006 in Misc.Appeal No.116/2006 in O.A.No.277/2000
(Jaipur) of the Debts Recovery Appellate Tribunal, Delhi)

PRATAP RAJASTHAN COPPER FOIL.& LAM.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RIYA GARMENTS (P) LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5689 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and exemption
from filing O.T. and recalling the Court's order and permission to file additional
affidavit and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL) (FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 25/03/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi,Adv.

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Hina Rizvi, Adv.
Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, Adv.

Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pratap, Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Basury Swaraj, Adv.

...2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Stand over for six weeks.

In this matter, we are informed by Mr.Jethmalani, learned

senior counsel appearing on behalf of M/s. Om Metals Infotech (P) Ltd., that its proposed valuer Jones Lang Lasalle Meghraj has refused to act as the valuer. They have suggested an alternative name of CSV Techno Services (P) Ltd.

Accordingly, we adjourn this matter to enable the new valuer to submit its report within six weeks. We may also note that Hardicon Ltd., the valuer nominated by Ria Garments (P) Ltd., is yet to submit its report. We hope that by the next date, both the reports would be available in a sealed cover before the Court.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master